read with Schedule V of the Companies Act, 2013.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the total remuneration 
payable to Mr. Arvindkumar Tribhovandas Patadia 
as a Non-Executive Independent Director, 
including all the perquisites, Allowances and 
other benefits mentioned above shall not exceed 
the limit of ` 1,01,000/- (Rupees One Lakh One 
Thousand only) per month as provided under 
the provisions of Sections 197 other applicable 
provisions and the Rules framed thereunder, if 
any, of the Companies Act, 2013 (including any 
statutory modification(s) or re-enactment thereof 
for the time being in force) read with Schedule V of

[...]

17(6)(e) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”) and at the 
terms and conditions as set out below: 

REMUNERATION, PERQUISITES, ALLOWANCES & 
OTHER BENEFITS:
•	 Basic Salary: Not exceeding ` 12,00,000/- (Rupees 

Twelve Lacs only) per annum as may be decided by 
the Board of Directors from time to time.

•	 Perquisites: He shall be entitled to perquisites, 
allowances, benefits, facilities and amenities 
(collectively called Perquisites) such as medical 
reimbursement, leave travel assistance, House

[...]

business management of more than 49 years. He possesses 
sound technical and financial knowledge.

Directorships held in other Companies NIL

Memberships/Chairmanships of committees in 
other Companies

NIL 

Number of Equity Shares held in the Company 12,610 (Twelve Thousand Six Hundred and Ten)

Name of Director Mr. Arvindkumar Tribhovandas Patadia (DIN: 09267710)

Date of Birth September 19, 1954

Date of Appointment August 14, 2021

Relationship with other Directors Inter se None 

Qualifications Bachelor’s Degree in Chemical Engineering with distinction

[...]

in Authorised, Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Share 
Capital of the Company. The Company has not issued 
any equity shares with differential rights during the 
year.

The Authorised Share Capital of the Company 
is `  12,50,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Crores Fifty 
Thousand only) divided into 1,25,00,000 (One Crore 
Twenty-Five Lacs) Equity Shares of ` 10/- (Rupees 
ten only) each. 

The Paid-up Share Capital of the Company is 
`  11,11,50,000 (Rupees Eleven Crores Eleven Lacs 
Fifty Thousand Only) divided into 1,11,15,000 (One 
Crore Eleven Lac Fifteen Thousand) equity shares 
of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten only). 

5.	 ORGANISATIONAL INITIATIVES IN 
RESPONSE TO COVID-19 SITUATION: 
The Operations & Management of Windfarm sites 
being catered continued without any interruptions 
as power generation was permitted under all